

City of Sarnia

MEDIA RELEASE

DATE: June 19, 2018

RELEASE DATE: IMMEDIATE

FROM: Dianne Gould-Brown, City Clerk

SUBJECT: Public Information Sessions for Municipal Election

The City of Sarnia is holding public information sessions regarding internet and telephone voting in the 2018 municipal election.

Sarnia City Council approved internet and telephone voting as the sole voting method for the 2018 municipal election. In an effort to ensure voters are informed of how to vote, the Clerk's Department will host four public information sessions.

The municipal election is held for the following offices: mayor, city/county councillors, city councillors, and school board trustees.

The City of Sarnia is committed to accessible and convenient voting for all Sarnia electors. Eligible voters can vote using a telephone, computer, cell phone, iPad, tablet, or laptop. This is an accessible, environmentally-friendly, and convenient method of voting.

Internet voting provides voters with flexibility and convenience, reduces wait times at voting locations, delivers quick and accurate results, and allows students and vacationers to vote from anywhere.

If you do not have access to a device to vote online or a telephone, or if you require assistance, you may visit a voter help centre at:

• Sarnia City Hall from October 11 to October 22 from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm weekdays, and on Saturdays 10:00 am to 4:00 pm for internet and telephone voting assistance;

- Sarnia City Hall on Monday, October 22, 2018 from 4:00 pm until 8:00 pm. for internet and telephone voting assistance; or
- Clearwater Arena, St. Patrick's Catholic High School, and Bright's Grove Public School on Monday, October 22, 2018 from 4:00 pm until 8:00 pm. for internet voting assistance.

Date	Time	Location
Wednesday, July 11	6:00 – 7:00 p.m.	Clearwater Arena, Lower Hall
		1400 Wellington Street
Tuesday, August 14	6:00 – 7:00 p.m.	Clearwater Arena, Lower Hall
		1400 Wellington Street
Wednesday,	10:00 - 11:00	Sarnia City Hall, Council Chambers
September 19	a.m.	255 Christina Street North
Wednesday, September 19	7:00 – 8:00 p.m.	Sarnia City Hall, Council Chambers
		255 Christina Street North

Public information sessions will be held as follows:

-30-

For further information contact:

Dianne Gould-Brown, City Clerk dianne.gould-brown@sarnia.ca or 519-332-0330 ext. 3258

James Jenkins, Deputy City Clerk james.jenkins@sarnia.ca or 519-332-0330 ext. 3208